

News Release

SFWMD Governing Board Awards Final Contract to Build Wetland Component of the EAA Reservoir Project

SFWMD awards final contract to complete the 6,500-acre water treatment wetland portion of EAA Reservoir Project

Construction activity at the Stormwater Treatment Area component of the EAA Reservoir Project

The South Florida Water Management District (SFWMD) Governing Board awarded the final contract needed to build the Stormwater Treatment Area (STA) component of the EAA Reservoir Project. The EAA Reservoir Project reduces harmful discharges to the Northern Estuaries and moves clean water south to the Everglades.

The \$175 million contract to create the natural wetland include:

- Two pump stations,
- Inflow and outflow canals,
- Levees,
- Culverts, and
- Earthwork.

Gov. Ron DeSantis made expediting the completion of the EAA Reservoir Project a key priority with one of his first executive orders, *Achieving More Now For Florida's Environment (19-12)*.

The EAA Reservoir Project is a joint Everglades restoration project between SFWMD and the U.S. Army Corps of Engineers. The 6,500-acre STA, which

is being built by SFWMD, will clean the water to meet state water quality standards before it is sent south. It is expected to be completed by 2023. The 10,500-acre reservoir, which is being built by the U.S. Army Corps of Engineers, will hold 240,000 acre-feet of water.

The District continues to advance all components of the Comprehensive Everglades Restoration Plan (CERP) all around South Florida to restore the Greater Everglades Ecosystem.

Media Contact:

Jason Schultz | jschultz@sfwmd.gov | Office: 561-682-2508 | Cell: 772-214-7445

The South Florida Water Management District is a regional governmental agency that manages the water resources in the southern part of the state. It is the oldest and largest of the state's five water management districts. Our mission is to safeguard and restore South Florida's water resources and ecosystems, protect our communities from flooding, and meet the region's water needs while connecting with the public and stakeholders.

Connect with us:



This email was sent to hammo66@aol.com using GovDelivery Communications Cloud on behalf of: South Florida Water Management District · 3301 Gun Club Road · West Palm Beach, FL · 33406